12 D.	 13

11.	Nikita adjusts numbers to subtract 57 – 38. 

a.	 Which way shows how Nikita can adjust the      
numbers to subtract?

A.	 60 – 40 B.	 59 – 40

C.	 55 – 40 D.	 60 – 35

b.	 What is the difference? 

57 – 38 = 

12.	Which number is two hundred two?

A.	 22 B.	 202 C.	 220 D.	 2,002

111 12

6 5

3
2

9

8
7

10

4

13.	There are 174 apples at an apple farm. People pick  
55 red apples and 36 green apples. How many apples 
are left at the apple farm?  

A.	 155 B.	 138 C.	 93 D.	 83

14.	Lucinda makes a 10 to add 8 + 7.